

Hall of the House of Representatives
91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 694

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING AMBULANCE LICENSING.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 694

Amend Senate Bill No. 694 as originally introduced:

Page 4, line 32, delete "local regulation" and substitute "~~local~~:
(a) Local regulation"

AND

Page 4, delete line 34, and substitute the following:

"(a)(5)(B) and (a)(5)(D) of this section; or
(b) County regulation of transportation
provided by a medical facility;"

AND

Page 5, line 10, delete "Regulate patient" and substitute "~~patient~~ Patient"

AND

Page 5, line 14, delete "Regulate patient" and substitute "~~patient~~ Patient"



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Gates

KLC/JNS - 03-23-2017 14:23:14

KLC310

Chief Clerk